502129889 11/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kyu-Hong LEE	10/25/2012
Dong-Woo SHIN	10/25/2012
Han-Sung CHOI	10/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Hausys, Ltd.	
Street Address:	reet Address: One IFC Building, 10 Gukjegeumyung-ro,Yeongdeungpo-gu	
City: Seoul		
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29437225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035357340

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Lowe Hauptman Ham & Berner, LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5230-0062DES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoon S. Ham

Total Attachments: 1

source=LHD120288US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029302 FRAME: 0670 OP \$40,00 29437225

502129889

Client Ref. No.: LHD120288US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	1)	Kyn-Hong LEE	2)	Dong-Woo SHIN				
	3)	Han-Sung CHOI	4)					
	5)			x box if continued on page 2				
Ltd. ha Seoul, I	ving \ep i le a	a place of business at One IF ablic of Korea, its successors ar	C Bui	hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto LG Hausys idding, 10 Gukjegeumyung-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gugns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire nerica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention				
				DECORATION,				
		hich an application for United States L d States Patent Application No.		stent was filed on, and identified by; or				
(b) fo	or wł	which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on						
all United continuation Property to agrees that A application ASSIGNE application ASSIGNE ASSIGNE	State ons-in the control of the cont	es Letters Patent which may be granted to in-part thereof, and the right to all bene said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASS attorneys of record in said application sha the undersigned hereby agrees to tran and obtaining original, divisional, reissue is successors, assigns and legal representar right patent based thereon, growing out of	therefore effits und IGNEE, all hereaf effer a 1 ed or exte tives, an or relate	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, o er the International Convention for the Protection of Industria its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned for act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making ended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said divithout further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said seemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to				
SIGNED o	n the	e date indicated aside my signature:						
1)		のりを		October 25, 2012				
Name: I	(yu-	Hong LEE		Date				
2)		Shir pay was	>	October 25, 2012				
Name: L	ong.	-Woo SHIN		Date				
3) Name: F	Ian-S	Sung CHOI	7	October 25, 2012 Date				
1)(
Name:				Pare				

PATENT REEL: 029302 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 11/15/2012